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Date Ramaḍān Imsāk Fajr Sunrise Ẓuhr Sunset Maghrib Midnight 

Thursday, March 23 1 5:49 5:54 7:20 1:28 7:37 7:52 12:53 

Friday, March 24 2 5:47 5:52 7:18 1:28 7:39 7:54 12:53 

Saturday, March 25 3 5:45 5:50 7:17 1:28 7:40 7:55 12:52 

Sunday, March 26 4 5:43 5:48 7:15 1:28 7:41 7:56 12:52 

Monday, March 27 5 5:41 5:46 7:13 1:27 7:42 7:57 12:51 

Tuesday, March 28 6 5:39 5:44 7:11 1:27 7:43 7:58 12:51 

Wednesday, March 29 7 5:37 5:42 7:09 1:27 7:45 8:00 12:51 

Thursday, March 30 8 5:35 5:40 7:07 1:26 7:46 8:01 12:50 

Friday, March 31 9 5:33 5:38 7:06 1:26 7:47 8:02 12:50 

Saturday, April 01 10 5:31 5:36 7:04 1:26 7:48 8:03 12:49 

Sunday, April 02 11 5:29 5:34 7:02 1:25 7:49 8:04 12:49 

Monday, April 03 12 5:27 5:32 7:00 1:25 7:51 8:06 12:49 

Tuesday, April 04 13 5:25 5:30 6:58 1:25 7:52 8:07 12:48 

Wednesday, April 05 14 5:23 5:28 6:57 1:25 7:53 8:08 12:48 

Thursday, April 06 15 5:21 5:26 6:55 1:24 7:54 8:09 12:47 

Friday, April 07 16 5:19 5:24 6:53 1:24 7:56 8:11 12:47 

Saturday, April 08 17 5:17 5:22 6:51 1:24 7:57 8:12 12:47 

Sunday, April 09 18 5:15 5:20 6:50 1:23 7:58 8:13 12:46 

Monday, April 10 19 5:13 5:18 6:48 1:23 7:59 8:14 12:46 

Tuesday, April 11 20 5:11 5:16 6:46 1:23 8:00 8:15 12:45 

Wednesday, April 12 21 5:09 5:14 6:44 1:23 8:02 8:17 12:45 

Thursday, April 13 22 5:07 5:12 6:43 1:22 8:03 8:18 12:45 

Friday, April 14 23 5:05 5:10 6:41 1:22 8:04 8:19 12:44 

Saturday, April 15 24 5:03 5:08 6:39 1:22 8:05 8:20 12:44 

Sunday, April 16 25 5:01 5:06 6:38 1:22 8:06 8:21 12:43 

Monday, April 17 26 4:59 5:04 6:36 1:21 8:08 8:23 12:43 

Tuesday, April 18 27 4:56 5:01 6:34 1:21 8:09 8:24 12:42 

Wednesday, April 19 28 4:54 4:59 6:33 1:21 8:10 8:25 12:42 

Thursday, April 20 29 4:52 4:57 6:31 1:21 8:11 8:26 12:41 

Friday, April 21 30/EID 4:50 4:55 6:29 1:21 8:12 8:27 12:41 
Saturday, April 22 EID        

MONTH OF RAMAḌĀN 
TIMETABLE – 2023 

WATERLOO REGION  
 

Three short supplications to recite when 
breaking the fast (ifṭār): 

رِزقْكَِ أفَطْرَتُْ   ألَلّٰهُمَّ لكََ صُمْتُ وَ عَلىٰ    توَكََّلتُْ عَليَكَْ  وَ 
O Allāh! I have fasted for Your sake, and have 

broken my fast with Your sustenance, and I 

have put all of my trust in You alone.  

رِزقْكَِ   عَلىٰ للّٰهِ. ألَلّٰهُمَّ لكََ صُمْناَ وَ ٱ بِسْمِ  مِيعُ  أفَطْرَنْاَ فَتَقَبَّلْ مِنَّا إنَِّكَ أنَتَْ  السَّ  العَْلِيمُ 
I begin in the Name of Allāh. O Allāh! We 

have fasted for Your sake, and we have broken 

our fast with Your sustenance, so then accept 

[this] from us, indeed You alone are the All-

Hearing, the All-Knowing. 

  لرَّحِيمِ ٱ لرَّحْمٰنِ ٱ للّٰهِ ٱ بِسْمِ 

 لمَْغْفِرةَِ إغِْفِرْ لىِ ٱ ياَ وَاسِعَ 
I begin in the Name of Allāh, the All-

Compassionate, the All-Merciful. O the One 

whose Forgiveness is spacious (to accept all 

sinners), forgive me! 

 

Important Note:  Previously, it was recommended 
to add about 10 to 12 minutes to the Fajr time as the 
exact time for Fajr is often hard to determine. 
However, this is not a requirement anymore. 
Nonetheless, there is no problem in maintaining 
that advisory recommendation, but the ṣalāt done 
at the Fajr time given in this timetable is valid also. 

 

 




